



JEWISH FEDERATION OF DELAWARE Receives 2022 APEX Award of Excellence

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen/CEO | 302.427.2100 | Seth@ShalomDel.org

Wilmington, DE – The Jewish Federation of Delaware has received an Award of Excellence in the 2022 APEX Awards in the Annual Report Category for its **2020-2021 Impact Report to the Community:** *Powered by YOU with Gratitude.*

APEX 2022 – the 34th annual awards program recognizing excellence in publishing by professional communications. Awards are based on excellence in graphic design, editorial content, and the ability to achieve overall communications excellence.

More than 1,200 entries were evaluated within 14 major categories including: COVID-19 media; environment, newsletters; magazines, journals, and tabloids; annual reports; print media; electronic media; virtual communications; social media; websites; campaigns, programs and plans; writing; design and illustration; and one-of-a-kind publications.

Seth J. Katzen, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Jewish Federation of Delaware stated, "Our Impact Report to the Community is a journey through the past year highlighting the impact of our donors' generosity. Federation is a product of understanding that we are each responsible, one for the other. We understand that the power of working TOGETHER can accomplish so much more than any one person can working alone."

About the APEX Awards

The APEX Awards for Publication Excellence is an annual competition for publishers, editors, writers and designers who create print, Web, electronic and social media. Communications Concepts, Inc. sponsors the APEX Awards, and advises professionals who write, edit and manage business communications, on best strategies and practices. For more information, please visit ApexAwards.com

About Jewish Federation of Delaware

Jewish Federation of Delaware protects and enhances the well-being of Jews worldwide through the values of *tikkun olam* (repairing the world), *tzedakah* (charity and social justice) and Torah (Jewish learning). For more information, please visit ShalomDelaware.org.

###

